Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

15. Miller studied Jajmani system in :
(A) 1947
(B) 1952
(C) 1954
(D) 1956
14.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
16. Which among the following pairs is
not correctly matched ?
(A) Giddens    — Structuration

18. Which of the following is not a factor
affecting population growth ?
(A) Ethnicity
(B) Fertility
(C) Mortality
(D) Morbidity
19. Who was of the opinion that
along with industrialisation,
agricultural development is
essential for creation of employment
and productivity ?
(A) Mohandas Gandhi
(B) Adam Smith
(C) Gunnar Myrdal
(D) Andre G. Frank
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
20. In which year ‘Family Planning’ was
renamed as ‘Family Welfare’ ?
(A) 1975

IIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
IIIIIIII
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (3) (2) (4) (1)
(B) (1) (3) (2) (4)
(C) (4) (1) (2) (3)
(D) (4) (2) (3) (1)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
23. The illumination experiment was
carried out in ........................ .
(A) New York

started against the ...................... .
(A) Nijam of Hyderabad
(B) Zamindars
(C) Moneylenders
(D) Intermediaries
25.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
27. Sengupta Commission was
appointed to look into ..................... .
(A) Industrial growth

(C) Development should result in
higher per capita income
(D) Development should reduce
inequalities in access to
resources
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
31. Neo-Marxism is primarily a reaction
against which component of Marxian
theroy ?

unorganised sector is .................. .
(A) Sachhar Commission
(B) Srikrishna Commission
(C) Sengupta Commission
(D) Ambani Commission
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
35. Match the List I with List II and
select the correct answer from the
codes given below :

IIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
IIIIIIII
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (2) (1) (3) (4)
(B) (1) (2) (4) (3)
(C) (1) (3) (2) (4)
(D) (4) (2) (3) (1)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
38. Which of the following schedules of
the constitution deals with the
administration and control of

organization
(C) A response to science and
technology
(D) A response to market forces for
augmentation of profits
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
43. Match the List I with List II and
select the correct answer from the
codes given below :

(D) (i), (iii) and (iv)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i)  (ii)
(B) (i), (ii)  (iii)
(C) (i)  (iv)
(D) (i), (iii)  (iv)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
46. Habermas focuses on .................. .
(A) Structure and institution
(B) Macro-Micro

in India in 2011.
(A) 18.2 and 16.2
(B) 16.2 and 20.2
(C) 29.2 and 16.2
(D) 16.2 and 8.2
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
50. Which theory is regarded as a
summary of Giddens’ sociological
writing ?

53.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
54.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
55.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
56. Foucault’s research interests were
broadly in three areas of history.
Which are they ?

(A) Feminization of poverty
(B) Women as partners in
development
(C) Mainstreaming gender
(D) Gender equality
57.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
58.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
59. Which one is the correct statement
about Neofunctionalism ?
(A) Social institutions have

(B) Major modification of global
products for local markets
(C) Uniformity between local and
global education
(D) Professionalization of education
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
62.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
63. Who used metaphorical
investigations to study everyday life
of people ?

66.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
67.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
68.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
69. The philosophy of phenomenology
focuses on :
(A) Intersubjective consciousness of

71.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—AJAN - 14318/III—A
74. Who used concept of indexicality in
ethnomethodology ?
(A) Garfinkel